
2020 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 6-1Away: 4-5Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (101)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), DeLauter (1), Harju (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sigler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Rothstein (2), Hayes (1), Morgan (1), Reifsnider (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Burke 1, DeLauter 1, Entsminger
1, Jones 1, Stewart 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-66), Morgan (14-18), DeLauter (10-11), Hayes (7-8), Reifsnider (5-5),
Showalter (4-5), Kleinfelter (3-3), Grubbs (2-2), Stewart (2-4), Ayer (1-2), Bechtold (1-1), Entsminger (1-1), Jones (1-1), Piccolino II (1-1),
Rothstein (1-2), Zona (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 DeLauter, Chase .382 16-16 68 14 26 7 1 1 14 38 .559 9 0 10 1 .455 0 0 7-8 16 3 1 .950
11 Zona, Nick .370 16-16 54 11 20 1 1 0 13 23 .426 4 2 6 0 .433 0 3 5-6 23 41 6 .914
30 Novak, Kyle .317 16-15 63 13 20 3 0 2 16 29 .460 4 2 10 1 .361 3 0 1-1 50 3 0 1.000
33 Harju, Brady .275 12-11 40 4 11 3 1 0 6 16 .400 8 0 8 0 .396 0 0 0-0 88 3 1 .989
24 Semones, Fox .250 16-16 52 12 13 2 0 4 9 27 .519 7 9 14 0 .426 0 2 7-8 34 30 1 .985
28 Hartigan, Conor .236 16-16 55 7 13 3 0 1 9 19 .345 6 4 13 1 .338 3 0 3-4 17 2 1 .950
1 Griffin, DaVonn .222 15-13 36 9 8 2 0 0 5 10 .278 4 3 12 2 .333 2 4 1-1 27 0 0 1.000
3 Jones, Josh .167 16-15 48 5 8 0 0 1 7 11 .229 7 1 11 4 .276 2 2 0-3 5 23 1 .966
2 Jackson, Dallas .500 5-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Hayes, Kyle .385 5-4 13 4 5 0 0 2 3 11 .846 2 0 3 0 .467 0 1 1-2 33 4 0 1.000
23 Morgan, Michael .364 11-9 33 7 12 2 0 0 4 14 .424 3 2 3 0 .447 0 0 2-2 77 12 0 1.000
5 Bell, Carson .333 8-1 12 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Dipasupil, Matt .263 7-3 19 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .263 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 7 11 1 .947
16 Dunaway, Mason .250 6-2 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 6 0 1 0 .571 0 0 1-1 8 6 1 .933
20 Dabney, Trevon .231 6-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 2 1 7 0 .375 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
6 Reifsnider, Travis .222 4-2 9 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 5 0 .364 0 0 1-2 16 3 0 1.000
43 Sigler, Callaway .200 8-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
41 Rothstein, Ethan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .289 16-16 533 102 154 24 3 11 94 217 .407 69 24 108 10 .388 10 12 33-43 420 159 14 .976
Opponents .232 16-16 513 74 119 30 0 10 65 179 .349 57 19 137 15 .330 2 4 27-33 419 168 19 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Zona, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
36 Richards, Garrett 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Showalter, Justin 0.67 4-0 5 4 1 1-0 0 26.2 13 4 2 4 21 3 0 0 .144 1 2 1 0 0
17 Jones, Grayson 1.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 4 1 1 4 6 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 1 0
35 Ottinger, Eli 1.59 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .059 3 2 0 0 0
14 Ayer, Brett 2.45 2-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 11.0 8 3 3 5 19 2 0 0 .200 0 0 1 0 0
21 Piccolino II, Anthony 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 1 1 6 6 0 0 1 .154 2 1 0 0 0
12 Grubbs, Lliam 2.84 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 2 6.1 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 .217 1 0 0 0 0
4 McDonnell, Liam 5.19 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 5 5 3 10 4 0 0 .278 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bechtold, Michael 5.40 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 9 9 5 12 2 0 3 .232 4 3 0 0 0
37 Stewart, Nick 5.95 0-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 19.2 23 15 13 6 19 9 0 2 .303 2 2 0 0 1
26 Entsminger, Hunter 6.75 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 8 7 5 9 2 0 3 .333 1 0 0 0 1
22 DeLauter, Chase 7.98 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.2 16 15 13 9 14 4 0 0 .291 1 7 0 1 2
29 Weight, Andrew 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 .167 1 1 0 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kleinfelter, Matthew 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.18 10-6 58 16 1 2 2 140.0 119 74 65 57 137 30 0 10 .232 16 19 2 2 4
Opponents 5.35 6-10 65 16 0 1 5 139.2 154 102 83 69 108 24 3 11 .289 13 24 0 10 12



2020 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Morgan, Michael 89 77 12 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 1 0
30 Novak, Kyle 53 50 3 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hayes, Kyle 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 1 0
1 Griffin, DaVonn 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reifsnider, Travis 19 16 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
20 Dabney, Trevon 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bechtold, Michael 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ayer, Brett 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Jones, Grayson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Rothstein, Ethan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 2 0
37 Stewart, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Bell, Carson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Entsminger, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 McDonnell, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Ottinger, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Sigler, Callaway 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weight, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Harju, Brady 92 88 3 1 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Semones, Fox 65 34 30 1 .985 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Josh 29 5 23 1 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 DeLauter, Chase 20 16 3 1 .950 0 10 1 .909 0 0
28 Hartigan, Conor 20 17 2 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dipasupil, Matt 19 7 11 1 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dunaway, Mason 15 8 6 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zona, Nick 70 23 41 6 .914 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Showalter, Justin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Grubbs, Lliam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Jackson, Dallas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kleinfelter, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Piccolino II, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Richards, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 593 420 159 14 .976 45 27 6 .818 5 0
Opponents 606 419 168 19 .969 46 33 9 .786 5 0


